
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number Basketball Courts Repair and Replacement 
ITB No. 20-101300 

Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions  

No – Change Order Request is for a price increase due to 
escalating prices in the market 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Basketball Courts Repair and Replacement 
ITB No. 20-101300 

McGrath Industries dba Talbot Tennis, Inc. 
CPA No. 1214307 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount (Include 
increases and Total Award Amount) 

$338,998.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring 
Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount Spent 

 
$   57,088.00 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided, Number of years in 
business) 

McGrath Industries dba Talbot Tennis. – Prime 
Michael Robinson, Vice President 
Years in Business: 18 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 10 
 
LSBE Participation – 21% 
Graham Hauling Inc. – (LSBE – MSA) - 18% 
Leon Graham, President 
2730 Thornbury Way 
College Park, GA  30309  
Years in Business: 14 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0  
Services to be provided: Hauling, Demolition, Grading and 
Materials (fence & surfacing) 
Amount Spent to Date: $41,936.00 
 
T&E Grading & Hauling, LLC - (LSBE – MSA) - 3% 
Ernie Eden, Chief Financial Officer 
215 Azimuth Court 
College Park, GA  30349 
Ernie Eden, Partner 
Years in Business: 7 
Years doing Busines with DeKalb:0 
Services to be provided: Tree Removal at Shoal Creek 
Amount Spent to Date:$10,169.94 

Attachment(s)  UD CO Form 
 Quote 




